
PTO Meeting Agenda 
March 16, 2016  5:30 PM – Library 
 

 
1. Welcome  
2. Treasurer’s Report:  

a. Current Balance:  
b. Reimbursements Outstanding:  
c. Winter Festival Sign – Colleen Brazelton we need to make sure she has been reimbursed 

3. K registration – County Wide – April 4-6th at the zoned school 
a. Encourage your church to include it in announcements to help spread the word.  
b. K fair at Carroll –Oakland- Monday, April 11, Time?  PTO involvement?  

4. Projects/Annual Events: 
a. Annual events: 

i. Fern & Mixed Basket Sale: Order forms to go home on Wednesday, March 16, Orders Due, 
Thursday, April 7, Pickup – Monday, April 18 – 1-5 PM; $15 each; Ferns, Mixed Baskets, and 
Wandering Jew Baskets 

ii. Teacher Appreciation Week – Officers recommend we provide lunch each day for our 
teachers and staff. A leader to organize the menus and volunteers is needed.  (Menu 
suggestions:  Mexican (a teacher favorite), BBQ or BBQ/loaded potatoes, Italian, Subs-Make 
your own/Bar, Fried Chicken) 

1. Monday, May 2:  chicken (Keisha) 
2. Tuesday, May 3: Italian (Kristy Pope) 
3. Wednesday, May 4: BBQ & taters (Jessie) 
4. Thursday, May 5: Mexican (Cinco De Mayo) (Kristen) 
5. Friday, May 6: pizza (Elisabeth) 

iii. April 15th Cafeteria workers day 
iv. April 22nd  Officer Steve day and Mr Dunn 
v. April 27th Administrative assistance day 

vi. Field Day: Wed. May 18.  Jason Harlin will design shirt 
vii. 8th Grade Give Back Day (May 20th?): Ideas…US Map on concrete, playground netting pulled 

up, paint special chairs (old or rocking chair) for younger grades, plant perennial flowers, 
cork strips in hall.   

5. Funding Requests: 
a. Mrs. Taylor – 4th & 5th Math and Science – Classroom Storage/Organizer - $150 for two 6-cube 

organizers and storage bins – storage for math materials and stations.  Will allow students 
access to the materials more often and easily.  APPROVED 

6. New Business: Open Nominations for Officers for next year.  Lorrie – Secretary , Chris – Treasurer 
7. Other Business: Final Meeting of the year – Tuesday, May 17 – Band and Choir Concert night…do 

we need to move the meeting? 
8. possibility of buying sports equipment and storage for playgrounds  
9. Next Meeting: Tuesday, April 19, 2016 – Election of Officers.   


